V. ALLOWED MARGIN FOR DECOUPLING MECHANISM

Q. Have you prepared an exhibit showing the allowed margin per customer as 17

determined from Cascade’s proposed revenue, customers, and volumes? 18

A. Yes, Exhibit CNGC/306. 19

Q. Please describe Exhibit CNGC/306 and how it will be used after the conclusion 20

of this docket? 21

  CNGC/300
  Peters/9

9– DIRECT TESTIMONY OF MARYALICE C. PETERS

A. The monthly average margin per customer shown on this exhibit will be applied to 1

actual customers to derive the allowed revenue per customer to be collected.  The 2

difference from the allowed revenue and actual revenue charged to customers will be 3

deferred as per Cascade’s approved Decoupling mechanism. 4

Q. Does this conclude your testimony? 5

A. Yes it does. 6

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG347

MARY ALICE C. PETERS
Exhibit No. 301

Results of Operation Summary Sheet

CNGC/301
Peters

CNGC/301
Peters/1

UG 347

2017 Summary Test Year Requested Adjusted
Results Per of Adjusted Revenue Results
Company Adjustments Total Increase After Proposed

Filing Revenues

SUMMARY SHEET (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Operating Revenues
1 Natural Gas Sales 59,895,194 1,233,251 61,128,445 2,310,808 63,439,253
2 Gas Transportation Revenue 4,114,883 (80,421) 4,034,462 4,034,462
3 Other Operating Revenues 264,704 24,715 289,419 289,419
4   SUBTOTAL 64,274,782 1,177,545 65,452,327 2,310,808 67,763,134
5 LESS: Nat. Gas/Production Costs 30,733,688 (198,081) 30,535,607 30,535,607
6 Revenue Taxes 3,015,262 31,695 3,046,957 63,531 3,110,488
7   OPERATING MARGIN 30,525,832 1,343,931 31,869,763 2,247,277 34,117,040

Operating Expenses
8 Production 101,025 1,717 102,743 102,743
9 Distribution 6,434,534 425,888 6,860,421 6,860,421

10 Customer Accounts 1,904,929 (7,349) 1,897,580 7,496 1,905,077
11 Customer Service 121,204 0 121,204 121,204
12 Sales 913 (11,482) (10,569) (10,569)
13 Administrative and General 6,213,010 49,491 6,262,500 6,262,500
14 Depreciation & Amortization 6,437,588 867,743 7,305,331 7,305,331
15 Regulatory Debits 0 0 0
16 Taxes Other Than Income 2,155,564 0 2,155,564 2,155,564
17 State & Federal Income Taxes 1,875,733 (1,206,649) 669,083 604,830 1,273,914
18   Total Operating Expenses 25,244,500 119,358 25,363,858 612,326 25,976,185
19 Net Operating Revenues 5,281,332 1,224,573 6,505,905 1,634,950 8,140,855

Rate Base
20   Total Plant in Service 219,983,640 24,552,055 244,535,695 244,535,695
21   Total Accumulated Depreciation (102,088,918) (7,305,331) (109,394,249) (109,394,249)
22 Contributions in Aid of Construction 0 0 0 0
23   Customer Adv. For Construction (408,596) 0 (408,596) (408,596)
24   Deferred Accumulated Income Taxes (26,914,734) 498,717 (26,416,017) (26,416,017)
25   Deferred Debits 0 0 0
26   Working Capital Allowance 2,812,500 0 2,812,500 2,812,500
27 TOTAL RATE BASE 93,383,892 17,745,441 111,129,333 0 111,129,333
28 Rate of Return 5.66% 5.85% 7.33%

Cascade Natural Gas

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017

Results of Operation Summary Sheet

J [ I i ]

l

I I I 11

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG347

MARY ALICE C. PETERS
Exhibit No. 302

Revenue Requirement Calculation

CNGC/302
Peters

CNGC/302
Peters/1

1 Adjusted Rate Base $111,129,333
2 Rate of Return 7.33%

3 Required Return (ln 1 x ln 2) $8,140,224
4 Adjusted Net Income $6,505,905

5 Required Net Income Increase (ln 3 - ln 4) $1,634,319

6 Conversion Factor 0.70725

7 Revenue Increase Required (ln 5 / ln 6) $2,310,808

[…]

Proposed I $ Difference I % Difference

3,749,565 $ 749,913 25%

16,681,693 1,034,897 7%

198 198

20,431,456 $ 1,785,008 10%

1,203,770 $ 722,262 150%

7,231,792 (722,331} -9%

69 69

8,435,632 $ - 0%

53,280 $ 31,968 150%

482,307 63,431 15%
(7) (7)

535,581 $ 95,393 22%

27,000 $ 27,000 n/a

243,450 (26,992} -10%
(8) (8)

270,442 $ - 0%

240,000 $ 48,000 25%

167,472 $ 167,472 n/a

2,189,528 214,872 11%

63 63

2,597,063 $ 430,407 20%

7,500 $ 1,500 25%

718,488 $ (367,511) -34%

631,531 366,050 138%
(39} (39}

1,357,481 $ - 0%

14,400 $ 14,400 n/a

283,299 (14,390} -5%
(10} (10}

297,689 $ - 0%

18,000 $ - 0%

274,134 - 0%

82,800 - 0%
- -

374,934 $ - 0%

34,300,278 $ 2,310,808

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 347

RONALD J. AMEN
Exhibit No. 606

Analysis of Revenue by Detailed Rate Schedule

CNGC/606
Amen

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNG/606
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/1
Test Year Ended December 31, 2017 Analysis of Revenue by Detailed Rate Schedule

Pro Forma Test Year Revenues Proposed Revenues Difference
Customer Class Billing Units* Present Rate Revenue Proposed Rates Revenue $ Amount % Amount

Residential ‐ 101
Basic Service Charge 749,913   $4.00 2,999,652$   $5.00 3,749,565$   749,913$   25%
Delivery Charge 42,977,440   $0.36407 15,646,797$   $0.38815 16,681,693$   1,034,897$   7%
Rounding Difference 198$   198$
Total 101 Revenue 18,646,449$   20,431,456$   1,785,008$   10%

Commercial ‐ 104
Basic Service Charge 120,377   $4.00 481,508$   $10.00 1,203,770$   722,262$   150%
Delivery Charge 30,286,424   $0.26263 7,954,124$   $0.23878 7,231,792$   (722,331)$   ‐9%
Rounding Difference 69$   69$
Total 104 Revenue 8,435,632$   8,435,632$   0$   0%

Industrial ‐ 105
Basic Service Charge 1,776   $12.00 21,312$   $30.00 53,280$   31,968$   150%
Delivery Charge 2,037,630   $0.20557 418,876$   $0.23670 482,307$   63,431$   15%
Rounding Difference (7)$   (7)$
Total 105 Revenue 440,188$   535,581$   95,393$   22%

Large Volume ‐ 111
Basic Service Charge 216   $0.00 ‐$   $125.00 27,000$   27,000$
Delivery Charge 1,629,956   $0.16592 270,442$   $0.14936 243,450$   (26,992)$   ‐10%
Rounding Difference (8)$   (8)$
Total 111 Revenue 270,442$   270,442$   (0)$   0%

General Distribution ‐ 163
Basic Service Charge 384   $500.00 192,000$   $625.00 240,000$   48,000$   25%
Contract Demand Charge ‐ proposed 1,674,720   $0.10000 167,472$   167,472$   n/a
Delivery Charge ‐ first 10,000 therms 3,379,835   $0.12402 419,167$   $0.137520 464,795$   45,628$   11%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 10,000 therms 2,565,618   $0.11188 287,041$   $0.124060 318,291$   31,249$   11%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 30,000 therms 4,423,532   $0.10512 465,002$   $0.116560 515,607$   50,605$   11%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 50,000 therms 4,107,177   $0.06456 265,159$   $0.071590 294,033$   28,873$   11%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 400,000 therms 15,697,119   $0.03275 514,081$   $0.036310 569,962$   55,882$   11%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 500,000 therms 1,379,242   $0.01755 24,206$   $0.019460 26,840$   2,634$   11%
Delivery Charge ‐ over 1,000,000 therms ‐   $0.01755 $0.001423 ‐$   ‐$
Rounding Difference 63$   63$
Total 163 Revenue 2,166,656$   2,597,063$   430,407$   20%

Special Contract 902‐2
Basic Service Charge 12   $500.00 6,000$   $625.00 7,500$   1,500$   25%
Contract Demand Charge ‐ existing 10,800,000   $0.1005555 1,085,999$
Contract Demand Charge ‐ proposed 7,184,880   $0.10000 718,488$   (367,511)$   ‐34%
Delivery Charge ‐ first 10,000 therms 120,000   $0.0015659 188$   $0.137520 16,502$   16,314$   8682%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 10,000 therms 120,000   $0.0015659 188$   $0.124060 14,887$   14,699$   7823%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 30,000 therms 360,000   $0.0015659 564$   $0.116560 41,962$   41,398$   7344%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 50,000 therms 600,000   $0.0015659 940$   $0.071590 42,954$   42,014$   4472%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 400,000 therms 4,800,000   $0.0015659 7,516$   $0.036310 174,288$   166,772$   2219%
Delivery Charge ‐ next 500,000 therms 6,000,000   $0.0015659 9,395$   $0.019460 116,760$   107,365$   1143%
Delivery Charge ‐ over 1,000,000 therms 157,539,157   $0.0015659 246,691$   $0.001423 224,178$   (22,512)$   ‐9%
Rounding Difference (39)$   (39)$
Total Special Contract 902‐2 Revenue 1,357,481$   1,357,481$   ‐$   0%

Interruptible ‐ 170
Basic Service Charge 48   $0.00 ‐$   $300.00 14,400$   14,400$   n/a
Delivery Charge 2,418,468   $0.12309 297,689$   $0.11714 283,299$   (14,390)$   ‐5%
Rounding Difference (10)$   (10)$
Total 170 Revenue 297,689$   297,689$   0$   0%

* Delivery Charge units are in therms

I
I I I I

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 347

RONALD J. AMEN
Exhibit No. 607

Residential Impact by Month

CNGC/607
Amen

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNG/607
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/1
Estimated Average Monthly Bill Comparison Under Proposed Rates Residential Impact by Month

Residential ‐ 101

Line
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $4.00 $5.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.36407 $0.38815

3 PGA Rate $0.40660 $0.40660

Average Revenue at Revenue at Monthly Bill Change
therms per Present Proposed

Month Customer Rates Rates Amount Percent

4 January  112   90.32$   94.01$   3.70$   4.09%
5 February 90   73.36$   76.53$   3.17$   4.32%
6 March 77   63.34$   66.20$   2.85$   4.51%
7 April 53   44.85$   47.12$   2.28$   5.08%
8 May 34   30.20$   32.02$   1.82$   6.02%
9 June 21   20.18$   21.69$   1.51$   7.46%
10 July 16   16.33$   17.72$   1.39$   8.48%
11 August 16   16.33$   17.72$   1.39$   8.48%
12 September 21   20.18$   21.69$   1.51$   7.46%
13 October 47   40.22$   42.35$   2.13$   5.30%
14 November 83   67.97$   70.96$   3.00$   4.41%
15 December 118   94.94$   98.78$   3.84$   4.05%
16 Total 688   578.22$   606.79$   28.57$

17 Monthly Average 48.19$   50.57$   2.38$   4.94%

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 347

RONALD J. AMEN
Exhibit No. 608

Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

CNGC/608
Amen

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNG/608
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/1
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Residential ‐ 101

Line
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $4.00 $5.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.36407 $0.38815

3 PGA Rate $0.40660 $0.40660

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Change
(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $4.00 $5.00 $1.00 25.00%

5 25 $23.27 $24.87 $1.60 6.89%

6 30 $27.12 $28.84 $1.72 6.35%
7 35 $30.97 $32.82 $1.84 5.95%
8 40 $34.83 $36.79 $1.96 5.64%
9 45 $38.68 $40.76 $2.08 5.39%
10 50 $42.53 $44.74 $2.20 5.18%

11 60 $50.24 $52.69 $2.44 4.87%
12 70 $57.95 $60.63 $2.69 4.63%
13 80 $65.65 $68.58 $2.93 4.46%
14 90 $73.36 $76.53 $3.17 4.32%
15 100 $81.07 $84.48 $3.41 4.20%

16 110 $88.77 $92.42 $3.65 4.11%
17 120 $96.48 $100.37 $3.89 4.03%
18 130 $104.19 $108.32 $4.13 3.96%
19 140 $111.89 $116.27 $4.37 3.91%
20 150 $119.60 $124.21 $4.61 3.86%

21 160 $127.31 $132.16 $4.85 3.81%
22 170 $135.01 $140.11 $5.09 3.77%
23 180 $142.72 $148.06 $5.33 3.74%
24 190 $150.43 $156.00 $5.58 3.71%
25 200 $158.13 $163.95 $5.82 3.68%

26 210 $165.84 $171.90 $6.06 3.65%
27 220 $173.55 $179.85 $6.30 3.63%
28 230 $181.25 $187.79 $6.54 3.61%
29 240 $188.96 $195.74 $6.78 3.59%
30 250 $196.67 $203.69 $7.02 3.57%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNG/608
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/2
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Commercial ‐ 104

Line
No. (a) (b) (d) (e) (f)

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $4.00 $10.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.26263 $0.23878

3 PGA Rate $0.40660 $0.40660

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Change
(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $4.00 $10.00 $6.00 150.00%

5 50 $37.46 $42.27 $4.81 12.83%

6 60 $44.15 $48.72 $4.57 10.35%
7 70 $50.85 $55.18 $4.33 8.52%
8 80 $57.54 $61.63 $4.09 7.11%
9 90 $64.23 $68.08 $3.85 6.00%
10 100 $70.92 $74.54 $3.62 5.10%

11 110 $77.62 $80.99 $3.38 4.35%
12 120 $84.31 $87.45 $3.14 3.72%
13 130 $91.00 $93.90 $2.90 3.19%
14 140 $97.69 $100.35 $2.66 2.72%
15 150 $104.38 $106.81 $2.42 2.32%

16 160 $111.08 $113.26 $2.18 1.97%
17 170 $117.77 $119.71 $1.95 1.65%
18 180 $124.46 $126.17 $1.71 1.37%
19 190 $131.15 $132.62 $1.47 1.12%
20 200 $137.85 $139.08 $1.23 0.89%

21 250 $171.31 $171.35 $0.04 0.02%
22 300 $204.77 $203.61 ‐$1.15 ‐0.56%
23 350 $238.23 $235.88 ‐$2.35 ‐0.99%
24 400 $271.69 $268.15 ‐$3.54 ‐1.30%
25 450 $305.15 $300.42 ‐$4.73 ‐1.55%

26 500 $338.62 $332.69 ‐$5.92 ‐1.75%
27 600 $405.54 $397.23 ‐$8.31 ‐2.05%
28 700 $472.46 $461.77 ‐$10.70 ‐2.26%
29 800 $539.38 $526.30 ‐$13.08 ‐2.42%
30 1,000 $673.23 $655.38 ‐$17.85 ‐2.65%

31 1,250 $840.54 $816.73 ‐$23.81 ‐2.83%
32 1,500 $1,007.85 $978.07 ‐$29.78 ‐2.95%
33 1,750 $1,175.15 $1,139.42 ‐$35.74 ‐3.04%
34 2,000 $1,342.46 $1,300.76 ‐$41.70 ‐3.11%

35 2,500 $1,677.08 $1,623.45 ‐$53.62 ‐3.20%
36 3,000 $2,011.69 $1,946.14 ‐$65.55 ‐3.26%
37 3,500 $2,346.31 $2,268.83 ‐$77.47 ‐3.30%
38 4,000 $2,680.92 $2,591.52 ‐$89.40 ‐3.33%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNG/608
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/3
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Industrial ‐ 105

Line
No. (a) (b) (d) (e) (f)

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $12.00 $30.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.20557 $0.23670

3 PGA Rate $0.40660 $0.40660

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Change
(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $12.00 $30.00 $18.00 150.00%

5 100 $73.22 $94.33 $21.11 28.84%
6 200 $134.43 $158.66 $24.23 18.02%
7 300 $195.65 $222.99 $27.34 13.97%
8 400 $256.87 $287.32 $30.45 11.86%
9 500 $318.09 $351.65 $33.57 10.55%

10 600 $379.30 $415.98 $36.68 9.67%
11 700 $440.52 $480.31 $39.79 9.03%
12 800 $501.74 $544.64 $42.90 8.55%
13 900 $562.95 $608.97 $46.02 8.17%
14 1,000 $624.17 $673.30 $49.13 7.87%

15 1,100 $685.39 $737.63 $52.24 7.62%
16 1,200 $746.60 $801.96 $55.36 7.41%
17 1,300 $807.82 $866.29 $58.47 7.24%
18 1,400 $869.04 $930.62 $61.58 7.09%
19 1,500 $930.26 $994.95 $64.69 6.95%

20 2,000 $1,236.34 $1,316.60 $80.26 6.49%
21 2,500 $1,542.43 $1,638.25 $95.83 6.21%
22 3,000 $1,848.51 $1,959.90 $111.39 6.03%
23 3,500 $2,154.60 $2,281.55 $126.96 5.89%
24 4,000 $2,460.68 $2,603.20 $142.52 5.79%

25 5,000 $3,072.85 $3,246.50 $173.65 5.65%
26 6,000 $3,685.02 $3,889.80 $204.78 5.56%
27 7,000 $4,297.19 $4,533.10 $235.91 5.49%
28 8,000 $4,909.36 $5,176.40 $267.04 5.44%
29 9,000 $5,521.53 $5,819.70 $298.17 5.40%

30 10,000 $6,133.70 $6,463.00 $329.30 5.37%
31 12,500 $7,664.13 $8,071.25 $407.13 5.31%
32 15,000 $9,194.55 $9,679.50 $484.95 5.27%
33 17,500 $10,724.98 $11,287.75 $562.78 5.25%
34 20,000 $12,255.40 $12,896.00 $640.60 5.23%

35 25,000 $15,316.25 $16,112.50 $796.25 5.20%
36 30,000 $18,377.10 $19,329.00 $951.90 5.18%
37 35,000 $21,437.95 $22,545.50 $1,107.55 5.17%
38 40,000 $24,498.80 $25,762.00 $1,263.20 5.16%
39 45,000 $27,559.65 $28,978.50 $1,418.85 5.15%

40 50,000 $30,620.50 $32,195.00 $1,574.50 5.14%
41 60,000 $36,742.20 $38,628.00 $1,885.80 5.13%
42 70,000 $42,863.90 $45,061.00 $2,197.10 5.13%
43 80,000 $48,985.60 $51,494.00 $2,508.40 5.12%
44 90,000 $55,107.30 $57,927.00 $2,819.70 5.12%
45 100,000 $61,229.00 $64,360.00 $3,131.00 5.11%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNG/608
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/4
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Large Volume ‐ 111

Line
No. (a) (b) (d) (e) (f)

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $0.00 $125.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.16592 $0.14936

3 PGA Rate $0.40660 $0.40660

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Change
(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $0.00 $125.00 $125.00

5 100 $57.25 $180.60 $123.34 215.44%
6 200 $114.50 $236.19 $121.69 106.27%
7 300 $171.76 $291.79 $120.03 69.89%
8 400 $229.01 $347.38 $118.38 51.69%
9 500 $286.26 $402.98 $116.72 40.77%

10 600 $343.51 $458.58 $115.06 33.50%
11 700 $400.76 $514.17 $113.41 28.30%
12 800 $458.02 $569.77 $111.75 24.40%
13 900 $515.27 $625.36 $110.10 21.37%
14 1,000 $572.52 $680.96 $108.44 18.94%

15 1,100 $629.77 $736.56 $106.78 16.96%
16 1,200 $687.02 $792.15 $105.13 15.30%
17 1,300 $744.28 $847.75 $103.47 13.90%
18 1,400 $801.53 $903.34 $101.82 12.70%
19 1,500 $858.78 $958.94 $100.16 11.66%

20 2,000 $1,145.04 $1,236.92 $91.88 8.02%
21 2,500 $1,431.30 $1,514.90 $83.60 5.84%
22 3,000 $1,717.56 $1,792.88 $75.32 4.39%
23 3,500 $2,003.82 $2,070.86 $67.04 3.35%
24 4,000 $2,290.08 $2,348.84 $58.76 2.57%

25 5,000 $2,862.60 $2,904.80 $42.20 1.47%
26 6,000 $3,435.12 $3,460.76 $25.64 0.75%
27 7,000 $4,007.64 $4,016.72 $9.08 0.23%
28 8,000 $4,580.16 $4,572.68 ‐$7.48 ‐0.16%
29 9,000 $5,152.68 $5,128.64 ‐$24.04 ‐0.47%

30 10,000 $5,725.20 $5,684.60 ‐$40.60 ‐0.71%
31 12,500 $7,156.50 $7,074.50 ‐$82.00 ‐1.15%
32 15,000 $8,587.80 $8,464.40 ‐$123.40 ‐1.44%
33 17,500 $10,019.10 $9,854.30 ‐$164.80 ‐1.64%
34 20,000 $11,450.40 $11,244.20 ‐$206.20 ‐1.80%

35 25,000 $14,313.00 $14,024.00 ‐$289.00 ‐2.02%
36 30,000 $17,175.60 $16,803.80 ‐$371.80 ‐2.16%
37 35,000 $20,038.20 $19,583.60 ‐$454.60 ‐2.27%
38 40,000 $22,900.80 $22,363.40 ‐$537.40 ‐2.35%
39 45,000 $25,763.40 $25,143.20 ‐$620.20 ‐2.41%

40 50,000 $28,626.00 $27,923.00 ‐$703.00 ‐2.46%
41 60,000 $34,351.20 $33,482.60 ‐$868.60 ‐2.53%
42 70,000 $40,076.40 $39,042.20 ‐$1,034.20 ‐2.58%
43 80,000 $45,801.60 $44,601.80 ‐$1,199.80 ‐2.62%
44 90,000 $51,526.80 $50,161.40 ‐$1,365.40 ‐2.65%
45 100,000 $57,252.00 $55,721.00 ‐$1,531.00 ‐2.67%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNG/608
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/5
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Interruptible ‐ 170

Line
No. (a) (b) (d) (e) (f)

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $0.00 $300.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.12309 $0.11714

3 PGA Rate $0.40660 $0.40660

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Change
(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00

5 500 $264.85 $561.87 $297.03 112.15%
6 1,000 $529.69 $823.74 $294.05 55.51%
7 1,500 $794.54 $1,085.61 $291.08 36.63%
8 2,000 $1,059.38 $1,347.48 $288.10 27.20%
9 2,500 $1,324.23 $1,609.35 $285.13 21.53%

10 3,000 $1,589.07 $1,871.22 $282.15 17.76%
11 3,500 $1,853.92 $2,133.09 $279.18 15.06%
12 4,000 $2,118.76 $2,394.96 $276.20 13.04%
13 4,500 $2,383.61 $2,656.83 $273.23 11.46%
14 5,000 $2,648.45 $2,918.70 $270.25 10.20%

15 6,000 $3,178.14 $3,442.44 $264.30 8.32%
16 7,000 $3,707.83 $3,966.18 $258.35 6.97%
17 8,000 $4,237.52 $4,489.92 $252.40 5.96%
18 9,000 $4,767.21 $5,013.66 $246.45 5.17%
19 10,000 $5,296.90 $5,537.40 $240.50 4.54%

20 11,000 $5,826.59 $6,061.14 $234.55 4.03%
21 12,000 $6,356.28 $6,584.88 $228.60 3.60%
22 13,000 $6,885.97 $7,108.62 $222.65 3.23%
23 14,000 $7,415.66 $7,632.36 $216.70 2.92%
24 15,000 $7,945.35 $8,156.10 $210.75 2.65%

25 17,500 $9,269.58 $9,465.45 $195.87 2.11%
26 20,000 $10,593.80 $10,774.80 $181.00 1.71%
27 22,500 $11,918.03 $12,084.15 $166.13 1.39%
28 25,000 $13,242.25 $13,393.50 $151.25 1.14%

29 30,000 $15,890.70 $16,012.20 $121.50 0.76%
30 35,000 $18,539.15 $18,630.90 $91.75 0.49%
31 40,000 $21,187.60 $21,249.60 $62.00 0.29%
32 45,000 $23,836.05 $23,868.30 $32.25 0.14%
33 50,000 $26,484.50 $26,487.00 $2.50 0.01%

34 60,000 $31,781.40 $31,724.40 ‐$57.00 ‐0.18%
35 70,000 $37,078.30 $36,961.80 ‐$116.50 ‐0.31%
36 80,000 $42,375.20 $42,199.20 ‐$176.00 ‐0.42%
37 90,000 $47,672.10 $47,436.60 ‐$235.50 ‐0.49%
38 100,000 $52,969.00 $52,674.00 ‐$295.00 ‐0.56%

39 125,000 $66,211.25 $65,767.50 ‐$443.75 ‐0.67%
40 150,000 $79,453.50 $78,861.00 ‐$592.50 ‐0.75%
41 175,000 $92,695.75 $91,954.50 ‐$741.25 ‐0.80%
42 200,000 $105,938.00 $105,048.00 ‐$890.00 ‐0.84%
43 225,000 $119,180.25 $118,141.50 ‐$1,038.75 ‐0.87%
44 250,000 $132,422.50 $131,235.00 ‐$1,187.50 ‐0.90%

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 347

RONALD J. AMEN
Exhibit No. 609

Ronald J. Amen Statement of Qualifications

CNGC/609
Amen

Ronald J. Amen
Mr. Amen has over 38 years of combined experience in utility management and
consulting in the areas of regulatory support, resource planning, organizational
development, distribution operations and customer service, marketing and
sales, and systems administration. He has advised both investor-owned and
public gas, electric and water utility clients in the following areas: regulatory
policy, strategy and analysis; cost of service studies ( embedded and marginal